Site Code: (C224163

ewvork | Decartrment of BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP)
s~ e N | Departmentol  App) ICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP
Conservation AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT

PART |. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

1. Check the appropriate box(es) below based on the nature of the amendment modification requested:

Amendment to modify the existing BCA: [check one or more boxes below]

[J] Add applicant(s)

[] Substitute applicant(s)

[0 Remove applicant(s)

[ Change in Name of applicant(s)

Amendment to reflect a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site

1a. A copy of the recorded deed must be provided. Is this attached? []Yes [] No
1b. [OChange in ownership [ Additional owner (such as a beneficial owner)

If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been previously
submitted. If not, please submit this form with this Amendment. See
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html

Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup
Agreement [Complete Sections | and V below and Part Il]

/ Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section | and V below and Part Il

Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties ONLY: Amendment to request
determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the brownfield
redevelopment tax credit. Please answer questions on the supplement at the end of the form.

Other (explain in detail below)

2. Required: Please provide a brief narrative on the nature of the amendment:

This amendment corrects the site acreage to conform with the actual surveyed acreage. The original acreage
was not based on a survey. The survey is attached as Attachment A.

*Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on filling out this application*
*Submission of a full BCP application will be required should this application be determined to be a

major amendment. If the amendment involves more than an insignificant change in acreage,
applicants are encouraged to consult with the DEC project team prior to submitting this application.*

February 2022 1



Section I. Current Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: Red Hook Smith Street BCP SITE NUMBER: C224163

NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Red Hook Developers Holdings, LLC; Red Hook Indu Oz Owner, LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: 224163-03-13 DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: May 24, 2013

Section Il. New Requestor Information (complete only if adding new requestor or name has changed)

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE
PHONE FAX E-MAIL
1. Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in New York State (NYS)? Yes No

¢ If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS
Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given
above, in the NYS Department of State's (DOS) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out
of entity information from the DOS database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to
document that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S REPRESENTATIVE

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S CONSULTANT (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S ATTORNEY (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

2. Requestor must submit proof that the party signing this Application and Amendment has the authority to
bind the Requestor. This would be documentation from corporate organizational papers, which are updated,
showing the authority to bind the corporation, or a Corporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Agreement or Resolution for an LLC. s this proof attached? |:|Yes ﬂ No

3. Describe Requestor’s Relationship to Existing Applicant:

Site Code: C224163




Section lll. Current Property Owner/Operator Information (only include if new owner/operator)
Owner below is: |:| Existing Applicant |:| New Applicant |:| Non-Applicant

OWNER’S NAME (if different from requestor)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

OPERATOR’S NAME (if different from requestor or owner)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Section IV. Eligibility Information for New Requestor (Please refer to ECL § 27-1407 for more detail)

If answering “yes” to any of the following questions, please provide an explanation as an attachment.

1. Are any enforcement actions pending against the requestor regarding this site? |:|Yes |:|No

2. s the requestor presently subject to an existing order for the investigation, removal or remediation
relating to contamination at the site? [ Ives [ ]No

3. Is the requestor subject to an outstanding claim by the Spill Fund for this site? |:|Yes |:|No

Any questions regarding whether a party is subject to a spill claim should be discussed with the Spill
Fund Administrator.

4. Has the requestor been determined in an administrative, civil or criminal proceeding to be in violation of i)
any provision of the subject law; ii) any order or determination; iii) any regulation implementing ECL
Article 27 Title 14; or iv) any similar statute, regulation of the state or federal government? If so, provide
an explanation on a separate attachment. |:|Yes |:| No

5. Has the requestor previously been denied entry to the BCP? If so, include information relative to the
application, such as name, address, Department assigned site number, the reason for denial, and other
relevant information. [Yes [INo

6. Has the requestor been found in a civil proceeding to have committed a negligent or intentionally tortious
act involving the handling, storing, treating, disposing or transporting of contaminants? |:|Yes |:|No

7. Has the requestor been convicted of a criminal offense i) involving the handling, storing, treating,
disposing or transporting of contaminants; or ii) that involves a violent felony, fraud, bribery, perjury, theft,
or offense against public administration (as that term is used in Article 195 of the Penal Law) under
federal law or the laws of any state? Yes [ |No

8. Has the requestor knowingly falsified statements or concealed material facts in any matter within the
jurisdiction of the Department, or submitted a false statement or made use of or made a false statement
in connection with any document or application submitted to the Department? |:|Yes |:| No

9. Is the requestor an individual or entity of the type set forth in ECL 27-1407.9(f) that committed an act
or failed to act, and such act or failure to act could be the basis for denial of a BCP application?

|:|Yes |:| No
10. Was the requestor’s participation in any remedial program under DEC'’s oversight terminated by DEC or
by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? |:|Yes |:| No

11. Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks on-site which require registration? |:|Yes |:|No
Site Code: C224163 3




THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW:

PARTICIPANT

A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

VOLUNTEER

A requestor other than a participant, including a
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or
discharge of petroleum.

NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose
liability arises solely as a result of ownership,
operation of or involvement with the site certifies that
he/she has exercised appropriate care with respect
to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking
reasonable steps to: i) stop any continuing
discharge; ii) prevent any threatened future release;
iii) prevent or limit human, environmental, or natural
resource exposure to any previously released
hazardous waste.

If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement
with the site, submit a statement describing why
you should be considered a volunteer — be
specific as to the appropriate care taken.

12. Requestor’s Relationship to Property (check one):

[] Prior Owner [] Current Owner [] Potential /Future Purchaser[_lOther

13. If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation
must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing the

BCA and throughout the BCP project, including the ability to place an easement on the site

attached? Yes

|:|No

Is this proof

Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proof of access.

Site Code: C224163




Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if applicable)

1. Property information on current agreement:

ADDRESS 627 Smith St.

CITY/TOWN Brooklyn, NY ZIP CODE 11231
TAX BLOCK AND LOT (SBL) TOTAL ACREAGE OF CURRENT SITE: 1.960
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage
627 Smith Street 493 1 1.042
659 Smith Street 495 1 0.918

2. Check appropriate boxes below:

Addition of property (may require additional citizen participation depending on the nature of
the expansion — see attached instructions)

_ Note: this correction reflects the Acreage
2a. PARCELS ADDED: acreage, based on the survey, and does Added by
Parcel Address not add a parcel Section No. Block No. Lot No. Parcel

659 Smith Street 495 1 0.277

Total acreage to be added: 0.277

Reduction of property Acreage
Note: this correction reflects the
2b. PARCELS RE'\/IOVED'acreage, based on the survey, and does Removed
Parcel Address not remove a parcel Section No. Block No. LotNo. by Parcel
627 Smith Street 493 1 0.008

o Total acreage to be removed: 0.008
|:| Change to SBL (e.g. merge, subdivision, address change)

2c. NEW SBL INFORMATION:

Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage

If requesting to modify a metes and bounds description or requesting changes to the boundaries of a site,
please attach a revised metes and bounds description, survey, or acceptable site map to this application.

3. TOTAL REVISED SITE ACREAGE: 2.229 +/-

See Attachment A

Site Code: C224163




Supplement to the Application To Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement And
Amendment - Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York
City ONLY.

Property is in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties. DYesDNo

Requestor seeks a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the
brownfield redevelopment tax credit. [ ]Yes[ ]No

Please answer questions below and provide documentation necessary to support answers.

1. Is at least 50% of the site area located within an environmental zone pursuant to Tax Law 21(6
Please see DEC’s website for more information. Yes No

2. s the property upside down as defined below? |:|Yes |:|No
From ECL 27-1405(31):

"Upside down" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the investigation and
remediation which is protective for the anticipated use of the property equals or exceeds seventy-five percent
of its independent appraised value, as of the date of submission of the application for participation in the
brownfield cleanup program, developed under the hypothetical condition that the property is not
contaminated.

3. Is the project an affordable housing project as defined below? |:|Yes|:| No
From 6 NYCRR 375- 3.2(a) as of August 12, 2016:

(a) “Affordable housing project” means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twenty
seven of the environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project
that is developed for residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable
residential rental units and/or affordable home ownership units.

(1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which defines (i) a percentage of the residential
rental units in the affordable housing project to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum
percentage of the area median income based on the occupants’ households annual gross income.

(2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which sets affordable units aside for home
owners at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income.

(3) “Area median income” means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income
for the primary metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan
statistical area, as determined by the United States department of housing and urban
development, or its successor, for a family of four, as adjusted for family size.

Site Code: C224163




PART Il. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: Red Hook Smith Street BCP SITE NUMBER: C224163

NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Red Hook Developers Holdings, LLC; Red Hook Indu Oz Owner, LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: 224163-03-13

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: May 24, 2013

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department,
the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This
Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations
and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain
unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights
held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party
from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)
(Individual)

I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A
misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite
approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the
Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am (title ) of (entity ); that |

am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my
supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is
punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the
BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

Site Code: C224163



Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
applicant must sign)

(Individual)

I hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:
Print Name:
(Entity)

T Red Hook Indu Oz
| hereby affirm that | am_~\"0nzed Signatory (title) of _Owner, LLC (entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. The undersigned's signature

below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department. 7

Date: 19\ / / /59\9\ Signatuw /§< B

Jack Braha

Print Name:

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

[ ]parTicIPANT M1 voLunTeer

A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
disposal of contamination or 2) is |involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination,

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: May 24, 2013

Signature by the Department:

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: 12/20/2022 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By: Anctrecwr %uf%

SerserrEvweresrEm—kettg Director  Andrew Guglielmi

Division of Environmental Remediation

Site Code: C224163 8




Statemenf of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
applicant must sign)

(Individual)

I hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

. ) Red Hook Developers
| hereby affirm that | am \horized Signatory (title) of _Holdings, LLC __(entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. The undersigned's signature
below constitutes the requisite approval for the ameng,mfﬁt to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department. L

Print Name:  Jack Braha

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

D PARTICIPANT I;Z VOLUNTEER

A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
disposal of contamination or 2) is |involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: May 24, 2013

Signature by the Department:

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: 12/20/2022 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By: Ancthecr %W

Seibtmimdwardemnmmiretimy Dircctor Andrew Guglielmi

Division of Envifonmental Remediation
Site Code: C224163 8




SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS:

. Two (2) copies, one hard copy with original signatures and one electronic copy in final, non-fillable
Portable Document Format (PDF) must be sent to:

Chief, Site Control Section

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-7020

. NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
BCP SITE T&A CODE: LEAD OFFICE:

PROJECT MANAGER:

Site Code: C224163



ATTACHMENT A



SOV FL4ZT+ /'L4DS 0¥ 000'58) V3NV SLOT GINGNOD

(507 ‘s6¥" e6¥'i6y’
ONINNIO38 J0 0001

10045 Aoumolis o oupNIe0 04 i SE0SION

u0d v 01 952

100551
ersp

‘1314 3HL ANV 391440 JHL NI NOISIANIANS AN HIGNA
QIUSIATY ONV QFUVAIH SVA ATANNS SIAL LVAL
ININLYYIIQ ONIGTING ALID N4OK MIN JHL
NOLLONULSNOD NOLINL

‘GILIVINGD UV SILITILD IIVINAOUIY T2 LVEL SENIANOI NOLLONULSNO) FYONG LVEL GSONSMNOOTY SI LI ALITLLO 40 SdAL ¥O S2IS ‘WOLYI0T
‘SSINILITAM0D TEL 03 SV NAAID SI SEINVAYO ON ONY SNOLYANISHO G314 A6 GRIYI0T NIYG B4VH dVA AANDS SIES NO NAOHS SILITIAN ¥Hi ‘GILIVINOD WY SHLTILN

40 SHINVAN09 3L AG GEIALNFGI GNY 100 GIVYYN 3 SELUITLO SIVANSINS FEL VL §9 §00D TYIVISAGNI SLVLS NHOK AT Al
NAOHS SISINSNA F1il AVIN §0 NO NOLLODISKOD ¥0 NOLLVAVOXS ‘ONITING ANY T4043 ‘GSNOISUSGND THi AG HON STINYANOD WO

‘0L AdILED 1
140S 2558 264 '
SOV ISELL/ SOV HE0'L/
(5o o8
“ONINNIO38 J0 69810 10 u10d 0 108
Aunsee
uod e o1 g8z
wonm oo
so1
ooussp o ‘J0aas Aounoly ONINNNY
swojo; se 020 ) Aensgo
porep Sup 0 Auno) ‘wproosg
‘owenys "01d ueeo o 7Y
VAUV INWASVE NISTIVA LVHL

TVYNVO SANVYMODO

wovaizy

(.8/5-€ 6v2) .0€'65Z
INIT AvIHMTNG ANV dv3IHY3Id 'S'N ,_‘

NOLLARIDSIA INTWASVE TVINTNNOUIANT

YNLOV 006
dILVYM

NORUIH NAOHS SESINE¥S SRL NO STAISIA STSHNOD UILYA TVENAYN HO SAYFELS ON TUY SUSHL ‘GELON SY Ld¥IX3 WVRL A41L4HD 0L SI SIEE (5
UNIRIUOSYEN 4O QUYONYLS SEIVLS GELIND SHL NI TUY NOTYSH NAOKS SNOISNINIG TIV (
WALYT 99 GAVN OL NS4TY dVR AIAMDS SIRL NO NAOHS SNOLLYAFTA (1

SHLON TraAN

UN3IND AG YOAIAING OL GIAINON
(D13 “GdvW ‘SINIWISYA ‘SINVYNIAOD ‘SINIWITIDY) HONVISTH TILIL 3O INFWLINWOD T1L1L ON
iGILON VATV

NN 0L GANON SININYA 2O T ON 61
A6 0 VLIV NOUVAVOIG 149V 40 SVERY 0V AL OV GLDTHISNOD AUNZORY §1 7Y IUTIONOD MaM 3. (31

X331 MO MOV (1

o ‘v AN ON (11

SV NV FOLE O 6

sz Ny MunviGans TV @
oz

YOG OL GIUNONS ¥ILLI/ LYOLTH NNOZ ON (@

16 GINGZ T AN 4 NI 10T s 4O TIv 191 P NNOZ AN G (19

ROV T622'2/'L40G $2'521°46 41 107 56+ OO ONY 1 101 56+ YOO 4O VENY GINGHOD (¢
ALX30N 3l 4O NOUVIOT 31 304

VI GO0 INTRD 3L 5 GNY £00Z °5 XIS O GIU¥O FALD3ALI W26 KLOG KON “I| (Z0LEVO9E ¥ 426 10LE 0%
SNV AUNAAGD. 1000 241 4O (11 TaY O |

GNN0J 30 GV SININTNOW ON (1

(suTamOn AL ¥ TV VLY 01 HO4SII0D SivmOm WD)
nion v rrevs vive

TVYNVO SANVYMOD

sovser dILVYM

0330 a0 (.8/6-8.5£2) 0L°5L2 sty

) ios 4502
£

N e 1T T T

T,

| o,

(LOTLNYOYA)

18UMO ZO Nnpuj 400H P8y -¥INMO

(7

J9UMO ZO Nnpu| Y00H pay -4INMO

1 101 '56¢ %0079

e Tl s .sov“vﬁlunuw
<

|
|
|
|
-

7 , "
= £33 o / Ons S
| 5 N, Rea,
NG o
L = [ o
\i" 1 B ———
| 3 .
i e oz

NG 4G GIAACH 610201 ALV VI XYL S KEIVL N1 101 JO
10 aaimessd 11 100 VD

—3NIT LOT dYW XVL JLVWIXONLdY

(360 M /3o 1w
Gam 09 L3S WA
00684

(900215111 | pover.
oA oy Aa pouscisad

A

1 101 ‘g6t No01a LIRS HIING 659 |
LIRS HIING 229
- 00262 , 00882 | S E L HILYM
= pmep— = weeh s
— o ogro—o—g—o—o—o~ o £ a o - * i;t.M.,. .HHMQ Tz
k e — - - | . 5
: g
@am .09 133418 HLIWNS 4000 b sy TYNVO
. . > g = N - - . N
3 CoaTT ,, SNNVMOD
- %, P wp i ST =y
i g i e % 7N
u bl S Tl T g 2 o3 o % 2 T - f \
V3HY ONDIHYA LTVHISY |
NN ALYFIONS d3Lym
N VA XL ,

NOB Auosp@qgamisp Je 4o £c2Z |

AN “Aueqpy ‘Aempeosg Gz9 ‘UoIoaG [0J3U0D PG “UOIFEIPIWDY
|EFUDWILOIIALF JO UOISINI ‘UOIJEAIDSUO?) [EJUSILOIIALT

JO JuUBWIEdD(] GAN WO P2UIEIGO 2G UED JING Y]

‘Auadoud ayp ur 3s2423u1 ue ym Aued Aue Aq pauieiqo a9 jsnw
JING 2y3 40 Adoo v/ “(JNG) uelq Juswabeuep 291G 2u7 Ui [ie3op
240W Ul Y310} 39S D1 JUDWISET SILF JOf S|OIIUOD [eUOIINGIFSUI
pue buusauibus 2| ‘Me] UOIIEAISSUO?) EIUDWLOIIAUT

JOA MIN 243 4O | £ 2[9134y JO 9¢ 231 03 Juensind
UOIFEAIDSUO?) [EJUSWILOIINLT JO JUDWIIEdD(] 211G FJOA MON 247
Aq ploy juswases [pauawuodiug ue o 302lgns si Aquadoid sy,

L3 3NN L3S VAN 40 aNI
JTOHNYIN ¥2UYM

(412) 30N NNITNIVHD.
ONRIOLINOW

ANVIQAH

1631 6VO

TIVA 6O

IAWVA LM

JINIS

INOHETAL

FENT

JR———

= s

'STVOG s

:anzoa




	C224163 BCA Amendment No 2 Attachment A.pdf
	Blank Page




